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Abstract

Under the Financial Instruments and Exchange Act, the managers of an IPO firm are
not allowed to sell their own shares for a certain time period after the IPO, which is well
known as the lockup period. We examine whether the first fiscal year end of an IPO
firm lies before the expiration date of the lockup period affects the earnings management
decision and therefore stock market reactions. Our main results are as follows. For
TPO firms whose fiscal ends lie within the lockup period, the discretionary accruals are
negatively correlated with the firm age and the size of the auditing firms. However
such relations are not observed for other IPO firms. Though the stock markets are
temporarily misled by the information about discretionary accruals, it is not permanent.

Higher managerial ownership after the IPO is favorably priced in the markets.
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-38
-41
-26

2122

—-150
-276
223

1465

912
553
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テキストボックス


5.1 IPOREIDRKERNTIIL—TIL

otherwise
tiE
1.1615
7.2830
1.9589

0.1200
0.1000 A
0.0800
0.0600 all
0.0400 = within
0.0200 , § otherwise
0.0000
-0.0200 1 0 1 2 3
year
£5.1(a) BEMTIIL—TILOFHEDRE (2 TILF)
all within
year EH{E tiE plE E{E tiE plE EH{E
0 00172 3.9157 0.0001 0.0223 41796 0.0000 0.0089
1 0.0759 11.3048 0.0000 0.0574 9.4445 0.0000 0.1064
2 0.0234 5.6687 0.0000 0.0290 5.8432 0.0000 0.0142
#=5.1(b) HEMWTIIL—TILDEHEDZEDIRTE (year=0 vs year=1)
ST year=0 year=1 diffrence tE pfiE
all 0.0172 0.0759 0.0587 75217 0.0000
within 0.0223 0.0574 0.0351 46387 0.0000
otherwise 0.0089 0.1064 0.0975 5.9665 0.0000
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diffrence
pfE T5fE tiE
0.2460 0.0134 1.4403
0.0000 -0.0490 -3.0970
0.0506 0.0148 1.6834

pfE
0.1501
0.0020
0.0926
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RS2 BEMTIIL—TILOREER

HELH da da da da
year=0 year=0 year=1 year=1

sample within otherwise  within otherwise
MIEH

In_(1+age) -0.036 -0.031 -0.049 0.025

(2.42%) (1.45) (2.84%%) (0.96)

auditor -0.041 -0.021 -0.029 -0.012

(2.64%%) (0.89) (1.66) (0.40)

issue_amount 0.002 -0.004 0.055 0.393

(0.28) (2.59%x) (4.61x%) (24.08%%)

leverage -0.003 0.004 0 -0.001

(1.54) (1.07) (0.10) (0.09)

market -0.008 -0.008 -0.008 -0.011

(1.26) (0.68) (1.00) (0.81)

underwriter 0.002 -0.012 0.01 0

(0.22) (0.75) (0.79) (0.01)

Constant 0.135 0.342 0.192 -0.173

117) (1.72) (0.83) (0.66)

Observations 898 543 899 544

R-squared 0.12 0.11 0.12 0.6

Absolute value of t statistics in parentheses
* significant at 5%; ** significant at 1%
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53 IPOBCHTATHIED Y TSA4X

REEH
sample
MILEH
da
retention
market
underwriter
leverage

Constant

Observations
R-squared

under P
within

0.384
(2.82%%)
1.408
(3.85%%)
-0.08
(3.00%x)
-0.004
(0.10)
-0.011
(1.50)
-1.347
(2.29%)
911

0.25

under P
otherwise

(4

0.784
04%%)
1.292
(1.84)
-0.032
(0.69)
0.078
(1.12)
-0.016
(1.13)
-0.468
(0.44)
552
0.34

Absolute value of t statistics in parentheses
* significant at 5%; ** significant at 1%

5.4 IPOBDRERIZEIT5EENTIIL—TILE)EZ—

REEHN
sample

MM EH
da
retention
market
underwriter
leverage

Constant

Observations
R-squared

AR AR
year=1 year=1
within  otherwise

0.028 -0.011

(0.40) (0.62)

0.208 -0.012

(0.97) (0.10)

-0.018 0.002

117) (0.20)

0.015 -0.012

(0.58) (1.05)

0.02 0.006

(2.26%) (1.64)

-0.329 0.126

(0.95) (0.71)

912 553
0.05 0.1

AR
year=2
within

-0.069
(2.27%)
-0.13
(1.71)
-0.004
(0.78)
-0.003
(0.34)
0.003
(1.01)
0.116
(0.94)
911
0.07

Absolute value of t statistics in parentheses
* significant at 5%; ** significant at 1%
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AR
year=2
otherwise

-0.042
(1.03)
0.027
(0.19)

-0.012
(1.24)

-0.001
(0.06)

-0.002
(0.66)

-0.005
(0.02)

552
0.08
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0.1200
0.1000
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0.0000
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(IPOA =1)
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otherwise

0.0700
0.0600
0.0500
0.0400
0.0300
0.0200
0.0100
0.0000
-0.0100
-0.0200
-0.0300

[X]5.2(b) ABHAR

PO D A #
(IPOA =1)

e ||

e \yithin

otherwise
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